The

Standard

Brotherhood Mined in the Keweenaw, Refined by Delta Upsilon

Oct. 2025

Volume 1, Issue 1

Diffusion of Liberal Culture:
Austin’s Experience in Jamaica

Last May one of our brothers, Austin Sherman,
participated in DU’s GSI program where he spent a
week in Negril, Jamaica volunteering at a local
school, Higher Heights Academy. During his time
there, He met several brothers from all over the
U.S. and formed connections he would have for
life. Austin wouldn’t have been able to attend if it
weren't for the gracious donations of our alumni.
“I am so thankful to everyone who helped be get
here, This is an experience I will never forget and I
would love for everyone to have the same
opportunity I did.” He spent four of the six days at
the academy where he aided in the construction of
a five foot tall wall along the playground to protect

the children from oncoming traffic.
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Development of Character:
Service & Philanthropy

Philanthropy

We've had a strong semester on the philanthropy
front, already raising $509 toward our $1,000 goal
for the year. That's over halfway there, and we've
still got big events ahead.

The bake sale earlier this semester was a hit —
great turnout, good pastries, and about $350 raised
for GSI. Huge thanks to everyone who helped make
it happen, namely Brenden Bedwell in the Delta
Sigma Class for baking most of the treats!

Coming up next is the DU Carnival on November
8th, a new event we're running with WHSA to raise
money for GSI. We will be hosting a number of

carnival style games that should bring in quite a bit
of money for the event.

Thank you to everyone who helped make these
events possible! -David Moomaw, philanthropy
coordinator
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Promotion of Friendship:
Associate Class of Delta Tau







Undergraduate Contacts

Undergraduate Executive Council Contacts

President VP-Risk Management VP-Membership Ed. VP-External Relations
Austin Sherman William Bogan Sam Weiss Caden Rauen
apsherma@mtu.edu webogan@mtu.edu saweiss@mtu.edu cjrauen@mtu.edu

VP-Recruitment VP-Finance VP-Academic Excel. VP-Administration
Tyler Timmers Avery Kempl Garrett Simpson Joseph Halcombe
titimmer@mtu.edu ajkempl@mtu.edu gasimpso@mtu.edu jihalcom@mtu.edu

Undergraduate Officer Contacts

Brotherhood & Wellnhess Coordinator Avery Kempl ajkempl@mtu.edu
Ritual Coordinator William Bogan webogan@mtu.edu
Social Coordinator Tanner Seiser tmseiser@mtu.edu
IFC Representative Trevor Spaulding tspauldi@mtu.edu
House Manager Caden Rauen cjrauen@mtu.edu
Special Events Coordinator Liam Biggers-Brookhouse Ibiggers@mtu.edu
Service Coordinator Joseph Halcombe jjhalcom@mtu.edu
Philanthropy Coordinator David Moomaw dimoomaw@mtu.edu
Historian Griffin McFadden gcmcfadd@mtu.edu
Alumni Relations Sam Weiss saweiss@mtu.edu




Alumni Contacts

President
Ian Jones

iajones117@gmail.com

Alumni Board Officer Contacts

Vice President

Steve Clark

Alumni Board of Directors Contacts

scc6451@gmail.com

Treasurer

Matthew Zarazua
mtudualumnitreasurer@yahoo.com

Secretary
William Fiedler

Cory Arthur

corymarthur@gmail.com

Adam Mitteer

aamittee@mtu.edu

Brandon Ittner

bjitther@mtu.edu

Milan Lathia

milanlathia@gmail.com

Kyle Wellman

kmwellma@mtu.edu

Timothy Tomczak

tatomcza@mtu.edu

Jack Warning

jrwarnin@mtu.edu

Thomas Spicuzza

tspczza@gmail.com

Trevor Smith

trevors@mtu.edu

Benjamin Agnello

benlcn27geo@gmail.com

Cole Bennett

colebennett1001@gmail.com

Alumni Committee Contacts

Scholarship

Trent Weatherwax

trent.w.weatherwax@gmail.com

wafiedler2000@gmail.com

Bylaws

Adam Mitteer

aamittee@mtu.edu

Facility Management

Adam Mitteer

aamittee@mtu.edu

Alumni Activities

Vacant

Fundraising

Ian Jones

iajonesl117@gmail.com

50th Reunion

Adam Mitteer

aamittee@mtu.edu

Website / Social Media

Ian Jones

iajonesl17@gmail.com

Chapter Advisor

Jack Warning

jrwarnin@mtu.edu




